(2) consists of: 

a. prohibited zone at an area to an extent of 

500 (five hundred) meters computed from the 

outer side of the instaUation or the Sailing­

Navigation Supporting Facilities constl\ldion; 

and 

b. limited zone at an area to an extent of 1.250 

(one thousand two hundred fifty) meters 

oomp~ from the outer side of the prohib­

ited zone or 1.750 ( one thousand seven hun­

dred fifty) meters from the outer side of the_ 

installation or ex1nstruction of the Sailing­

Navigation Supporting Facilities. 

( 4) At the prohibited zone referred to in paragraph

[...]

prohibited zone at an area of 500 (five hun­

dred) meters computed from the other side 

of the installation or construction; and 

b. limited zone at an area of 1.250 (one thou­

sand, two hundred fifty) meters computed 

from the outer side of the prohibited zone or 

1.750 (one thousand, seven hundred fifty) 

meters from the outer point of the construc­

tion. 

Articleg5 

(1) On every construction or installation on river 

and lake channel the following: 

a. specific navigation channel facilties must be 

installed; and 

b. secure and safe navigation zone must be de­